# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard D. KLASSEN	05/23/2007
Terrill DENT	05/23/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11754769	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)364-7813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tnahm@tor.fasken.com

Correspondent Name: Tai Nahm c/o Fasken Martineau
Address Line 1: 66 Wellington Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 263541.00040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tai Nahm

Total Attachments: 5

source=32180\_Assignment#page1.tif source=32180\_Assignment#page2.tif source=32180\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0956

500285826

source=32180\_Assignment#page4.tif source=32180\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0957

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Gerhard D. Klassen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Research In Motion Limited					
Terrill Dent	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 23, 2007	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street  City: Waterloo  State: Ontario					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N2L 3W8					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 66 Wellington Street, Toronto Dominion  Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information					
State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 08/10					
Phone Number: 416 868 3362	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 416 364 7813 Email Address: tnahm@tor.fasken.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	May 29, 2007					
Signature	Date					
Tai W. Nahm Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Gerhard D. KLASSEN
c/o Kesearch In Motion Limited
295 Phillip Street
Waterloo, Ontario
Canada N2L 3W8

Terrill DENT
c/o Research in Motion Limited
295 Phillip Street
Waterloo, Ontario
Canada N2L 3W8

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

## SYNTEM AND METHOD FOR RESIZING IMAGES PRIOR TO UPLOAD

for which	an application for L	inited States Letters Pate	ent was filed on	(Application
No	, and as furth	er identified by Docket I	No 263511.00040 a	and RIM 32180-US-PAT and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street. Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA. N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/WE. ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may he issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may he granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both DM\_TOR/263541-0007/2179146.1

PATENT REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0959 United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

DM TOR/263541-00037/2179146.1

PATENT

**REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0960** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Dato: May 23, 2007

Gerhard D. KLASSEN
c/o Research In Mution Limited
295 Phillip Street
Waterloo, Ontario
Canada N2L 3W8

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

JAMMY MACFARLANE

whose full Post Office address is

533 Caimcroft Place, Waterloo, Ontario NZT 235 Canada

(Address of Wimess)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 1 /04 23 2007

(Signature of Wiltness

DM TOR/263541-00037/2179146.1

PATENT REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0961 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: May 23rd, 7007

Terrill DENT

c/o Research In Motion Limited
295 Phillip Street
Waterlon, Ontario
Canada N2L 3W8

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. Jammy 17 FARUANE whose full Post Office address is

533 Caimcroft Piece, Waterloo, Octario N2T 2J5 Canada (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 11/04 23, 2007 James

(Signature of Allinese)

DM. TOR/263541-00037/2179146.1

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019352 FRAME: 0962